Adaptive shape gripper DHEF
538334566 |  | 08.01.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/01
538334566 |  | 08.01.2025
Adaptive shape gripper DHEF
Characteristics
At a glance Link    dhef
Several gripping benefits are combined in a single model:

538334566 |  | 08.01.2025
Adaptive shape gripper DHEF
Type code
001 Series
DHEF Adaptive shape gripper
002 Size [mm]
20 20
003 Position sensing
A For proximity sensor
004 Robot connection
None
RA50 Flange ISO 9409-1-50-4-M6
6 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/01
538334566 |  | 08.01.2025
Adaptive shape gripper DHEF
Datasheet
The technology in detail
[1] Direct mounting via interface DIN ISO 9409-1-50-4-M6 (industrial robots – me-
chanical interfaces)
[2] Compressed air connection, retracting
[3] Compressed air connection, extending
[4] Compressed air connection, inverting cap
[5] T-slot for mounting the sensors (both sides)
[6] Bayonet lock
[7] Inverting cap
[8] Piston rod
[9] Releasing ring for replacing the inverting cap
General technical data
The technical data is valid for the following conditions:
• Gripping object:Steel ball
• Diameter: 30 mm
• Weight: 390 g
• Smooth, lathed surface
The values may differ if another type of object needs to be gripped.
Sharp-edged gripped objects can affect the service life of the inverting cap.
Size 20
Stroke 66 mm
Design Inverting cap
Force pilot operated motion sequence
Inverting cap version Standard
Drive system Pneumatic
Mode of operation Double-acting
Guide Basic guide
Gripper function Adaptive
Pneumatic connection M5
Max. operating frequency of
gripper
1 Hz
Position detection Via proximity switch
Type of mounting To ISO 9409
Mounting position optional
Min. ø to be gripped 12 mm
Max. ø to be gripped 38 mm
Dynamic lateral force with
max. projection
2.3 N
Mass moment of inertia 1.29 kgcm²
Guide value for effective load 1 kg
72025/01 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538334566 |  | 08.01.2025
Adaptive shape gripper DHEF
Datasheet
Operating and environmental conditions
Size 20
Robot connection None Flange ISO 9409-1-50-4-M6
Operating pressure of ball
valve drive unit
1 ... 8 bar
Operating pressure of cap 0.07 ... 0.1 bar
Burst pressure of cap 0.3 bar